Reference Number

47646235
47687540
47726005
47771402
47946159
47948907
47951585
47962296
47969322
48000676
48054646
48114576
48124915
48180334
48221817
48239599
48248099
48255196
48318168
48369867
48622366
48625834
48630455
48635809

As a Consumer Sentinel Network member, you must properly protect any information pri

Created Date

08/14/2013
08/16/2013
08/19/2013
08/21/2013
08/07/2013
08/11/2013
08/11/2013
08/29/2013
08/30/2013
08/21/2013
08/28/2013
09/09/2013
09/08/2013
08/14/2013
09/04/2013
08/30/2013
09/16/2013
09/17/2013
08/27/2013
09/10/2013
08/19/2013
09/12/2013
09/02/2013
09/10/2013

Complaint Source

FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
Internet Crime Complaint Center
Internet Crime Complaint Center
Internet Crime Complaint Center

FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
FTC Call Center

FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
BBB CT Wallingford

FTC Call Center

BBB MN Saint Paul

FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)
Internet Crime Complaint Center

FTC Call Center

BBB GA Atlanta

Internet Crime Complaint Center
Internet Crime Complaint Center
Internet Crime Complaint Center



Originator Reference Language Contact Type Data Source

English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
[11308071118599601 English Complaint Organization
11308111334210672 English Complaint Organization
11308111336374582 English Complaint Organization
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
130820-000828 English Complaint Organization
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
01110084122506 English Complaint Organization
English Complaint Consumer
07040057259875 English Complaint Organization
English Complaint Consumer
English Complaint Consumer
11308271317052282 English Complaint Organization
English Complaint Consumer
04430027318898 English Complaint Organization
11309121510169752 English Complaint Organization
11309021409225492  English Complaint Organization
11309100834148991 English Complaint Organization

nted, downloaded, or otherwise removed from the Network as stated in OMB Memo M-06



Z222222222222Z22222222Z222<2Zg

-16. Please delete or destroy this information within 90 days unless its use is still require

NC?

Entered By
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
IC3-USER
IC3-USER
IC3-USER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
CFPB-USER
PVALDOVINOS
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
BBBWACT-USER
FMORELOS
BBBSPMN-USER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
FTCCIS-FTCUSER
IC3-USER
RHUNTER
BBBATGA-USER
IC3-USER
IC3-USER
IC3-USER

Entered Date

08/14/2013
08/16/2013
08/19/2013
08/21/2013
08/07/2013
08/11/2013
08/11/2013
08/29/2013
08/30/2013
08/21/2013
08/28/2013
09/09/2013
09/08/2013
08/14/2013
09/04/2013
08/30/2013
09/16/2013
09/17/2013
08/27/2013
09/10/2013
08/19/2013
09/12/2013
09/02/2013
09/10/2013

Updated By

CRSS\sdavisl
CRSS\jbrown

BROSS

FMORELOS

CRSS\jbrown



Updated Date

08/16/2013
08/20/2013

09/09/2013

09/04/2013

09/17/2013

d for law enforcement purposes. When destroying the information you should burn, pulv

Agency Contact
Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

External Agency
External Agency
External Agency
Internet

Internet

External Agency
Phone

Internet

Internet

External Agency
Phone

External Agency
Internet

Internet

External Agency
Phone

External Agency
External Agency
External Agency
External Agency

Complaint Date
08/14/2013
08/16/2013
08/19/2013
08/21/2013
08/07/2013
08/11/2013
08/11/2013
08/29/2013
08/30/2013
08/21/2013
09/09/2013
09/09/2013
09/08/2013
08/14/2013
09/04/2013
08/30/2013
09/16/2013
09/17/2013
08/27/2013
09/10/2013
08/19/2013
09/12/2013
09/02/2013
09/10/2013

Transaction Date

07/22/2013
08/15/2013
06/26/2013

06/13/2013

09/02/2013
08/29/2013

09/03/2013

09/01/2009

09/10/2013



Member of armed for Consumer First Name Consumer Middle Nar Consumer Last Name

N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
N b(6)[b(6) b(6)[b(6)
b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
N b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)

erize, or shred the information saved in paper format and destroy or erase information th



Consumer Salutation Consumer Address, L Consumer Address, L Consumer Address, L
b(6)
b(6)

b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6)
b(6)

b(6) b(6)
b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6)
b(6)[b(6) I
b(6)
b(6)
b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6)
b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)

at has been saved electronically so that it cannot practicably be read or reconstructed. P



Consumer Address, CConsumer Address, SConsumer Address, SConsumer Address, C

Portland OR Oregon USA
Baltimore MD Maryland USA
Kutztown PA Pennsylvania USA
Akron OH Ohio USA
SACRAMENTO CA California USA
FOREST PARK GA Georgia USA
CHARLESTON SC South Carolina USA
Corpus Christi X Texas USA
Delaware OH Ohio USA
USA
Des Plaines IL lllinois USA
Anchorage AK Alaska USA
Bloomington IN Indiana USA
GREENVILLE SC South Carolina USA
Surprise|Surprise AZ|AZ Arizonal|Arizona USA|USA
ALEXANDRIA VA Virginia USA
Sacramento CA California USA
Warwick NY New York USA
NORRISTOWN PA Pennsylvania USA
Broken Arrow OK Oklahoma USA
ATHENS GA Georgia USA
SAN DIEGO CA California USA
DES MOINES IA lowa USA
VIENNA VA Virginia USA

roper erasure of electronic information must include the overwriting or "wiping" of the in



Consumer Address, CConsumer Address, ZConsumer Address, ZConsumer Home Phol
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES|UNIT b(6)|b(6)
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)
UNITED STATES b(6)

formation from the electronic media on which it is stored.



Consumer Home PhoiConsumer Home PhoiConsumer Work Phor Consumer Work Phor
b(6) b(6)

b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)

b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6)[b(6) b(6)[b(6) I
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)

b(6) b(6)



Consumer Work Phor Consumer Work Phor Consumer Fax, Count Consumer Fax, Area (

b(6)

b(6)

b(6)

b(6)

b(6)



Consumer Fax, Numb Consumer Cell Phone Consumer Cell Phone Consumer Cell Phone



Consumer Email Consumer Age range Consumer Military Ste Consumer Military Ste
b(6) 30-39

b(6)
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6) 60 - 64
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6)
b(6) 60 - 64
b(6) 70 - 79
50 - 59
b(6) 50 - 59
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6)
Ib(6) 70 - 79|70 - 79
b(6)
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6) 40 - 49
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6) 30 - 39
b(6)
b(6) 60 - 64
b(6) 30 - 39

b(6) 60 - 64



Consumer ComplainirConsumer Military Se Company Name
Unknown
Reliant Medical Supplies, Reliant Insurance, m
Systemes Berlan Inc.
Bay Area Credit Service

Odd Jobs Ink LBN Medical
CCP International Shipping
SAN FERNANDO MEDICAL HOSPITAL
Sparkling Sea Emergency Physicians
Travel Guard
Whetstone Partners, LLC
Alexian Brothers and health group village
Carepoint Medical
United States Prescription Discounts
Schaefer Lending Firm
Guaranteed Medical For You
KND Development 59 LLC

AA Action Collection Accounts
Craigs list

Medical Health Choice Center
One Main Financial

b(6)

b(6)

Not Provided By Org



Company Address, Li Company Address, Li Company Address, Li Company Address, Ci

1445 Rue Lambert-Clos

1000 Abernathy Rd Suite 195/P.0. Box 467

18099 Lorain Avenue

1717 Hyde Park Avenu

67 PULO ST NAZARE Facebook Online Scam PAMPANGA
P.O. Box 42944

382 NE 191st Street #1
22589 network place

5614 Connecticut Ave., #526
500 Summer Street Sui

PO Box 860249

29 Columbia Turnpike

100 Athens Town Blvd

unknown

Montreal

Atlatna

CLEVELAND

HYDE PARK BOSTON
SAN FERNANDO
Philadelphia

Stevens Point

MIAMI

chicago

Washington
STAMFORD

MINNEAPOLIS

Florham Park

ATHENS

UNKNOWN



Company Address, St Company Address, St Company Address, CcCompany Address, Ct

USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
CAN CANADA
GA Georgia USA UNITED STATES
OH Ohio USA UNITED STATES
MA Massachusetts USA UNITED STATES
PHL PHILIPPINES
PA Pennsylvania USA UNITED STATES
Wi Wisconsin USA UNITED STATES
FL Florida USA UNITED STATES
IL lllinois USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
DC District of Columbia USA UNITED STATES
CT Connecticut USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
MN Minnesota USA UNITED STATES
NJ New Jersey USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
GA Georgia USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES
USA UNITED STATES

USA UNITED STATES



Company Address, ZI Company Address, ZI Company Phone, Cou Company Phone, Are:

410
QCHSH 175 647
31146 800
44111 555
02136 857
2111
19101 800
33179 3899
60673 866
888
20015 2604 188
06901 800
800
855
07932 973
643

706



Company Phone, Nun Company Phone, Exte Company Email Company Website

9194307
7744659
4454715
1234567
6156397

3553818

6903370
7240673
8607300
5082850
2608452
5632246

8459900

1649227
5495360

recruit@systemesberla http://www.systemesinf
www.bayareacredit.con
careerfrontdesk@yaho«www.lbnmedical.com
yemi@ccpshipping.con www.ccpshipping.com
https://www.facebook.c
5314 billing_questions@emc www.emcare.com

www.schaeferlf.com

www.actioncollections.c
Craiglist communicatior

b(6)
b(6)



Company Rep First NiCompany Rep Middle Company Rep Last N¢ Company Rep Salutat

Tom
Barr

Doris
James
ERVIN
Michelle
Matt Fuchs

Marshall
Steven

Sandy

b(6)
b(6)

Lagunas

Mario
Adegboyega
MIRANDA
Lewis

Levy
Harrell

b(6)
b(6)



Company Rep Comm¢«Complaint Info Initial tComplaint Info Initial tComplaint Info Initial |

Patient Liaison

CEOFounder
Benefits Coordinator

Caller

Phone Call: Mobile/Cell
Phone Call: Landline
Internet/E-mail

Phone Call: Landline
Internet/E-mail
Internet/E-mail

Internet (Other)

Mail

Unknown
Mail
Mail

Phone Call: Landline

Mail
Mail
Phone Call: Landline

Internet/E-mail
Internet/E-mail
Internet/E-mail

07/22/2013
08/15/2013
06/26/2013

06/13/2013

09/02/2013
08/29/2013

09/03/2013

09/01/2009

09/10/2013

Answer cold call
Answer cold call
Internet/E-mail

Answer cold call

Internet/E-mail
Internet/E-mail

Unknown
Other
Other

Phone: other

Phone: other

Phone: other



Complaint Info Initial IComplaint Info Amoui Complaint Info Amoui Complaint Info Amoui

$0.00
07/22/2013
08/15/2013 $0.00
06/26/2013 $333.00

06/13/2013 $1438.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$150.00

$0.00

Check

Not Reported

Cash

Wire Transfer - Other
Credit Card

Unknown

Unknown

Other Payment Method
Unknown

Not Reported
Wire Transfer - Other
Not Reported



Complaint Info Amout Complaint Info ProdutComplaint Info ProdurComplaint Info Law Vi

$0.00

$0.00
$33.00
$0.00
$600.00
$0.00
$1438.00
$72.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$950.00
$0.00

1603
1603
6001
3003
9000
9000
9000
1614
2135
3130
1614
1603
1622
3312
1622
3003
0321
3201
9000
9000
3123
9000
9000
9000

Health Care: Other Pro GP5
Health Care: Other Pro DDM|TR30
Counterfeit Check Scar DDM
Third Party Debt Collec MCGG|MCH|MCQ|MC\
Other (Note in Commer

Other (Note in Commer

Other (Note in Commer

Health Care Provider B TAA
Travel\Vacations DDM
Lending: Other Institutic

Health Care Provider B DDM
Health Care: Other Pro DDM
Health Care: Medical D GLB4
Advance-Fee Loans, C

Health Care: Medical D DDM
Third Party Debt Collec
Charitable Solicitations DDM
Credit Information Furn DDM|Z
Other (Note in Commer

Other (Note in Commer Z
Lending: Finance Comj

Other (Note in Commer

Other (Note in Commer

Other (Note in Commer



Complaint Info Law ViComplaint Info Statute Complaint Info StatutcComplaint Info Topic

Other privacy violation GP

Deception/Misrepresen TR|P

Deception/Misrepresen P
Refuses to Verify Debt JJ

Insurance Fraud BG
Deception/Misrepresen P

Deception/Misrepresen P
Deception/Misrepresen P
Privacy policy is mislea GP

Deception/Misrepresen P

Deception/Misrepresen P
Deception/Misrepresen Z|P

Other (Note the Violatic P

General Privacy
Telemarketing Sales Ri
FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)
Fair Debt Collection Pr

Health Violations
FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)

FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)
FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)
General Privacy

FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)

FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)
Rule\Other|FTC Act Se

FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)



Complaint Info Topic Complaint Info Comm Complaint Info CRA C Complaint Info CRAC
| think 1 am being targe
For the last several we¢
On Sunday evening, 8-
Company called me at
NOTE: To prevent inter
NOTE: To prevent inter
NOTE: To prevent inter
Sparkling Sea Physicia
| purchased ticket prote
On March 17, 2013, the
Consumer called to file N
| am reporting a comple
Received letter in mail
WAS TOLD ON JULY 1
Reported by consumer’ N
I've received 3 past due
| wrote this all and reali.
In 2009, | had a medici
NOTE: To prevent inter
Reply call. Consumer r¢ N
Yes, | was in an automq
NOTE: To prevent inter
NOTE: To prevent inter
NOTE: To prevent inter



Complaint Info CRA Dispute Resolved



Reference Number  Complaint Source Phone In Registry? Consumer First Name

48295526 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
47982383 National Do Not Call Re Y

47960625 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
47840285 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
48124176 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
47823703 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
47800108 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
47787405 National Do Not Call Re Y

48287643 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)
48181201 National Do Not Call Re Y b(6)

As a Consumer Sentinel Network member, you must properly protect any information pri



Consumer Middle Nar Consumer Last Name Consumer Address, L Consumer Address, L

b(6) b(6)
b(6)

b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)
b(6)

b(6) b(6)
b(6) b(6)

inted, downloaded, or otherwise removed from the Network as stated in OMB Memo M-0€



Consumer Address, CConsumer Address, SConsumer Address, SConsumer Address, Z

Tigard OR Oregon b(6)
MN Minnesota

East Sandwich MA Massachusetts b(6)

Wantagh NY New York b(6)

San Diego CA California b(6)

Ellsworth ME Maine b(6)

Springdfield VA Virginia b(6)
X Texas

Beaumont TX Texas b(6)

Colorado Springs Cco Colorado b(6)

i-16. Please delete or destroy this information within 90 days unless its use is still require



Consumer Phone, Are Consumer Phone, NuiCompany Name Company State

b(6) b(6) unknown OR
b(6) b(6) unsure MN
b(6) b(6) Matrix Medical Network TF
b(6) b(6) Servenrolment Wi
b(6) b(6) florida FL
b(6) b(6) Senior Medical Group FL
b(6) b(6) Your Health Plan MD
b(6) b(6) Kevin Campos Referal VA
b(6) b(6) MED INS OR
b(6) b(6) UNKNOWN (Medical biCO

'd for law enforcement purposes. When destroying the information you should burn, pulv



Company Phone, Cou Company Phone, AreiCompany Phone, Nun Other Information Cre

503 4042337 09/04/2013
651 7608362 08/21/2013
855 4030967 08/20/2013
414 8771580 08/14/2013
305 8901654 08/27/2013
305 8901677 08/13/2013
443 4307201 08/12/2013
804 7349538 08/12/2013
541 2003237 09/04/2013
970 2373745 08/28/2013

'erize, or shred the information saved in paper format and destroy or erase information th



Other Information Cor Other Information Pro Other Information Orc Other Information Cor

09/04/2013 National Do Not Call Re¢ National Do Not Call Re Web
08/21/2013 National Do Not Call Re National Do Not Call Re Web
08/20/2013 National Do Not Call Re¢ National Do Not Call Re Web
08/14/2013 National Do Not Call Re National Do Not Call Re Web
08/27/2013 National Do Not Call Re¢ National Do Not Call Re Web
08/13/2013 National Do Not Call Re National Do Not Call Re Web
08/12/2013 National Do Not Call Re¢ National Do Not Call Re Web
08/12/2013 National Do Not Call Re National Do Not Call Re Web
09/04/2013 National Do Not Call Re¢ National Do Not Call Re Web
08/28/2013 National Do Not Call Re National Do Not Call Re Web

1at has been saved electronically so that it cannot practicably be read or reconstructed. F



Other Information Tra Other Information Tra Other Information Cor Other Information Exi:

09/04/2013 15:00:00 This was an obvious sc No
08/21/2013 09:00:00 this company has callecNo
08/20/2013 12:00:00 I've received several of No
08/14/2013 14:00:00 robo-caller scam about No
08/27/2013 16:00:00 Ask to be removed fron No
08/13/2013 12:00:00 A second call from this No
08/12/2013 20:00:00 This is a serious tricky | No
08/12/2013 10:00:00 This company calls anc No
09/03/2013 15:00:00 lllegal robocall from tele No
08/28/2013 16:00:00 Idiot scam. 3000 $ from No

roper erasure of electronic information must include the overwriting or "wiping" of the ir



Other Information Pre Other Information Requested Entity to Stop Calling
Yes No

Yes Yes
Yes No

Yes No

No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
Yes Yes

iformation from the electronic media on which it is stored.



